Quick Connect
Couplings
Quick Connect
Couplings
164 Pointe South Drive • Randleman, NC 27317 • Tel: 336.495.0004 • Fax: 336.495.9520 • www.nycoil.com
Product Bulletin:  CB03G
Through our affiliation with Rectus-TEMA, Nycoil has access to over fifty years
of worldwide Quick Connect Coupling experience and technology. As a result,

connected.
164 Pointe South Drive ● Randleman, NC 27317 ● Tel: 336.495.0004 ● Fax: 336.495.9520 ● www.nycoil.com
Nycoil Quick Connect Coupling Part Numbering Structure
Type "CI" Industrial Interchange Couplers & Plugs (MIL-C4109)
Series "CI4" 1/4" Body Size
Coupler Type
Connection Push-Lock
Size Female Male Hose Barb Hose Barb
1/8 CI4C2F CI4C2M
1/4 CI4C4F CI4C4M CI4C4B CI4C4L
5/16 CI4C5B
3/8 CI4C6F CI4C6M CI4C6B CI4C6L
1/4 CI4K4F CI4K4M CI4K4B CI4K4L
5/16 CI4K5B
3/8 CI4K6F CI4K6M CI4K6B CI4K6L
1/2 CI4K8F CI4K8M CI4K8B
1/8 CI4S2M
1/4 CI4S4F CI4S4M CI4S4B CI4S4L
5/16 CI4S5B
3/8 CI4S6F CI4S6M CI4S6B CI4S6L
1/4 CI4V4F CI4V4M CI4V4B
5/16 CI4V5B
3/8 CI4V6F CI4V6M CI4V6B
1/2 CI4V8F CI4V8M CI4V8B
1/4 CI4Z4F CI4Z4M CI4Z4B
5/16 CI4Z5B
3/8 CI4Z6F CI4Z6M CI4Z6B
1/2 CI4Z8F CI4Z8M CI4Z8B
1/4 CI4L4F CI4L4M CI4L4B
5/16 CI4L5B
3/8 CI4L6F CI4L6M CI4L6B
1/2 CI4L8B
Type “C”
Manual Sleeve
Type “K”
Automatic
Ultra-Flo
Type “S”
Automatic
Locking Pin
Type “Z” Safety
Self-Venting
Type “L” Low
Force Connection
Type “V”
Safety Self-Venting
“Soft Body”
Plug Type
Type “P”
Zinc Plated
Hardened Steel
Connection Push-Lock
Size Female Male Hose Barb* Hose Barb
1/8 CI4P2F CI4P2M
1/4 CI4P4F CI4P4M CI4P4B CI4P4L
5/16 CI4P5B
3/8 CI4P6F CI4P6M CI4P6B CI4P6L
1/2 CI4P8B
* Hose Barb Plugs are Nickel Plated
Nycoil uses a descriptive part numbering system for Quick
Connect Couplings that takes the confusion out of matching
couplers and plugs. Couplers and plugs having the same
first three characters in their part numbers are the same
Interchange and body size, so they are compatible and
can be connected. In addition, each character has a specific
meaning that describes the particular coupler or plug. The
chart shown below explains our part numbering structure as
well as  the meaning of each character.
Quick
Connect
Coupling
Interchange Body Size
Coupler
or Plug
Code
Connection
Size
Connection
Type
C = Single Shut-Off
Coupling
D = Double Shut-
Off Coupling
A = Aro
E = Euro
I = Industrial
L = Lincoln
S = Schrader
T = Tru-Flate
M = Miniature
B = Safety Lock
(Air Breathing)
2 = 1/8˝
4 = 1/4˝
6 = 3/8˝
8 = 1/2˝
1 = 1/16˝
T = 3/32˝
2 = 1/8˝
F = 5/32˝
3 = 3/16˝
4 = 1/4˝
5 = 5/16˝
6 = 3/8˝
7 = 7/16˝
8 = 1/2˝
9 = 3/4˝
COUPLERS
C = Manual (Sleeve) Type
K = Automatic - “Ultra-Flo”
V = Self-Venting (Soft Body)
Z = Self Venting (All Brass)
S = Automatic - Pin Type
D = Double Shut-Off
L = Low Force Connection
PLUGS
P = Steel
N = Brass
B = Hose Barb
F = Female NPT
M = Male NPT
L = Push-Lock Barb
T = Tubing Connection
G = Male BSPP
H = Female BSPP
R = Male BSPT
S = Female BSPT
2
P